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Calendar 

Playgroup at school every Monday 10am to midday 
Please come along. All welcome. 

**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday** 

Term 1 

Monday, February 17 Book Club orders to be returned 

Wednesday, February 19 School Council 7pm 

Friday, February 21 NO TAVERN LUNCH ORDERS 

Friday, February 28 EMA applications to be returned 

Tuesday, March 4 School photograph day 

Monday, March 10 Labour Day Holiday 

Wednesday, March 19 School Council 7pm 

Wednesday, April 2 
Friday, April 4 

NO TAVERN LUNCH ORDERS 

Friday, April 4 Last day of term   2.20pm finish 

Tuesday, April 22 Start of term 2 

Newsletter 
This year the newsletter will be sent home on Thursdays. 

 
Hats 
Wide brimmed blue school coloured hats are to be worn during terms 4 and 1. Children who do not have hats 
will be required to sit on the veranda during breaks. 
 
Zooper Doopers 
Will be for sale at lunch times during term 1 for 50c each. 
 
EMA 
Applications close. No late applications can be processed. EMA  (Educational Maintenance Allowance) forms are available 

at school. Please bring  your card with you for photocopying. Please note that you can now opt to have your 
payment made directly to the school, which will then sit in your child’s account to be used for any 
school costs during the year. 

 
 

If you would like to be included in the lawn mowing roster or have any queries as to what it involves 
Lawn Mowing please give me a call. 

If you have any queries or difficulties give Rob McKay a ring on 0417141288 

Mowing Roster 

February 1 Deon Steicke March 15 Rob McKay 

February 15 Todd Cornish March 29 Darren Noles 

March 1 Caffrey Family April 12 Shane Barker 

Once again thanks to all parents who have been mowing…..don’t see you doing it but it is much 
appreciated. 

 


